

Clarification Note 01

- How many trainings will be conducted during the projected time span and how many delegates will attend each training?

Answer: 30 Trainings

- Need clarity that each training will consist of how many days?

Answer: 13 days

- Kindly guide us regarding the HR and Administrative expenses, should we reflect in the other charges head or include the food head?

Answer: Specify in other charges

- Kindly also clarify the figure regarding the figure reflected in Annex3: Qty, 11,700 what does it mean?

Answer: It means total number of people for which food services are required

- Will all the trainings be held at the same time and after the completion of one training the other will start or will 2 or 3 trainings be going on in parallel?

Answer: Approximately 05 trainings will go in parallel